I hope you are all doing well and staying safe. The Department of Public Works will begin turning water valves and flushing fire hydrants Monday April 25. This will happen during the day time hours and last the entire month of May. During this time you may experience a brownish tint to your water. Simply run the COLD water for a few minutes and it will clean up. Avoid doing laundry until you have flushed out your service line. We will be starting at the water town and working towards the Village limits near Lear.
Thank you for your understanding during this time. Please continue to stay safe and do your best to limit exposure.